

IN THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL  
MUMBAI BENCH, MUMBAI

C.P. No.3638/241-242/2018

CORAM:

SHRI V. P. SINGH

MEMBER (J)

SHRI RAVIKUMAR DUR AISAMY

MEMBER (T)

ORDER SHEET OF THE HEARING OF MUMBAI BENCH OF THE NATIONAL  
COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL ON 6.12.2018

NAME OF THE PARTIES: Union of India

Vs

Infrastructure Leasing & Financial Services Ltd & Ors.

Section 241-242 of the Companies Act, 2013

In the order dated 3.12.2018, inadvertently some typographical errors have  
been occurred which have been corrected as follows:

1. At page 1, paragraph 1, line 8 and at page 3, paragraph 1, line 8, the word  
"Vaibhav" has been replaced with the word "Vibhav".
2. At page 2, paragraph 1 line 3, the word "Pradee" has been replaced with the  
word "Pradeep"
3. At page 4, paragraph 1, line 6; page 5, paragraph 1 line 2 and page 10,  
paragraph 2 line 6, the word "Ramachandra" is replaced with the word "Ramachand"
4. At page 8, paragraph 5, line 3, the word "exparte" is deleted.

Amended copy of the order will be uploaded on the website today.

SD/-

**RAVIKUMAR DUR AISAMY**

Member (Technical)

SD/-

**V. P. SINGH**

Member (Judicial)



**Certified True Copy**

Copy Issued "free of cost"

On 07.12.2018

Assistant Registrar

National Company Law Tribunal Mumbai Bench